_ L ii—
air creation

—

GTE / TWIN

PLANS AND NOMENCLATURE

EDITION JUNE 2003

Aérodrome de Lanas 07200 AUBENAS — France Tél : 33 (0)4 75 93 66 66 - Fax : 33 (0)4 75 35 04 03:
E-mail : info@aircreation.fr - Internet : www.aircreation.fr



GTE / TWIN 503 GTE / TWIN 582 et 912

screw chc-bhc 8-90 screw CHC 8-130
B089310

B098010

nylon washer17-8-28

stainless steel washer 8-18 E136710
B810810 D‘/ nylon washer 8-30 thick3
®<— nylstop nut M8 B930810
\ B800810 %/ nylstop nut M8
B800810
plastic cap nut M8 S~
P300810 plastic cap nut M8
P300810
nylstop nut M8 )
CLIPPER / BUGGY 582 et 912 B300810  stainless sieel washer 818
screw CHC 8-155 plastic cap 60x40
B098710 plastic cap nut M8 P226010

P300810

screw CHC 8-65

\ " B086710
b.‘ )
w
V.

nylon washer 12-8-23
E E136650
nylon washer17-8-28
I M8 é\ E136710
t t .
i ;ggo?sﬁo — - nylon Wg%g%%ﬁ‘go thick3 heel leg U-shaped bearing
E112010
plastic cap nut M§ ——<
L)

[/
P300810 ‘&

GTE lower beam red/gray
E101590/E101591

plastic cap nut M6

P300610 gear front strut bearing
E132010
screw CHC 8-60
B086310

e TR : 7 N° piéce: indice:

air création o | Poutre inférieure GTE / TWIN standard e
dessiné par: A. CARDON matiére: traitement

07200 AUBENAS TEL: 04 75 93 66 66 23/01/2002




nylon cable fairlead
E138250

YE144512-03
screw CHC 8-80

B088310

stainless steel washer 8-18
B810810

screw CHC 8-65

‘ B086710

engine support beam red/gray
E103912/E103911

engine beam plate polyetylene
N250410

screw CHC 8-65
B086710

stainless steel washer 8-18
B810810

nylstop nut M8
B800810

nylstop nut M6
B800610

stainless steel washer 6-14

GTE engine mount flange

|

E137910

N

stainfess steel washer 8-18
B810810

T nylstop nut M8
B800810

| plastic cap nut M8
P300810

| screw chc 6-25

B062510

| washer 6-13-2 nylon
B820510

screw chc-bhc 8-75
B087810

stainless steel washer 8-18
B810810

A
B810610 nylstop nut M8 ‘ ~
e B800810 u ~
stainless steel washer 8-18 ® arhc;l%gg%ange
B810810
plastic cap nut M8
P300810 GTE female beam articulation
E110220
rectifier harness
F049100
)
GTE middle beam red/gray
E103410/E103411
)
. _ .. — < | poutre médiane - support moteur [N Pe= indice:
air creation P PP standard
dessiné par: A. CARDON [matiére: traitement
07200 AUBENAS TEL: 04 75 93 66 66 15/02/2002




GTE upper beam red/gray
E102410/E102411

GTE front tube fixing plate right/left
E110910/ E110920

butterfly nut M10
B311010

cut ring
Q‘/ 1101510

. wing head @8
S P310810

rear fast axis @10-116 ‘ Ve locking screw chc-bhc 8-70
S B087110

washer 10-22 stainless steel
B811010

stainless steel washer 8-18
B810810

i
ﬁ%%q% butterfly nut Mg Stainless steel washer 6-14

B310810 B810610 screw CHC 6-60
link shackle ™~ B066310

1120310
washer 6-13-2 nylon transparent hose 12-16
B820510 R134010
\ lauching rope pulley
©

R062015

stainless steel washer 6-14
B810610

nylstop nut M6
B800610

plastic cap nut M6
P300610

@‘\ plastic cap nut M8

P300810
nylstop nut M8
B800810

stainless steel washer 8-18
B810810

GTE male beam articulation
E110520

stainless steel washer 8-18
B810810

screw chc-bhe 8-75

B087810
g D
O O GTE safety cable hanging beam
@ E186010
B o Echelle| Ref: Indice:
- 2 cp outre supérieure GTE / TWIN
air création & |P P
— dessiné par: A.CARDON)| Matiére: Traitement:

07200 AUBENAS Tel: 04.75.93.66.66 26/03/2002

N




cut ring
1101510

rear fast axis @10-74
butterfly nut M10 Q B235410

B311010 /’@

washer 10-22 stainless steel
B811010

0

plastic cap nut M10
P301010

nylstop nut M10
B801010

screw chc 10-70
B107210

washer 10-22 stainless steel
B811010

1111111111/

\ (o
stainless steel washer 8-18
B810810 0
stainless steel washer 8-18
nylstop nut M8 B810810
B800810

screw CHC 8-65

B086710
plastic cap nut M8

P300810

g Echelle| Ref: Indice:
air création & structure GTE 582 standard
— dessiné par: A.CARDON| Matiére: Traitement:
07200 AUBENAS Tel: 04.75.93.66.66 19/12/2002




expansion tank Assy.90D
F922312

clamp @23/35
R138035

R131560

water hose 2x90 2x150
R131550

screw CHC 8-80

B088310
adhesive foam 15x3 L330 l
R301450 0 o

GTE radiator mount
0021010 —///8/—

GTE radiator fairing

radiator plug S 0020110
R131515

radiator 300x430 9 2
R131510 | 3

)

adhesive foam 20x5 L50 b

R301470 O
o S
<
<

)

»

adhesive foam 20x5 L150
R301470

lower grill alu

21
0021330 R301470

adhesive foam 20x5 L150

water hose 1x90

nylon washer17-8-28

E136710

front grill alu
0021320

nylstop nut M8
B800810

R301450

R301470

screw CHC 8-130
B098010

nylon washer 8-30 thick3

B930810

seftapping sheetmetal screw

B199010

plastic cap nut M8

P300810

I/

air creation o radiateur eau GTE/TWIN

N° piéce:

option 582

indice:

dessiné par: A. CARDON |matiére:

07200 AUBENAS TEL: 04 75 93 66 66

traitement

05/03/2002




screw CHC 8-80
B088310

\

spacer @10-8 L50
E114610

¢ stainless steel washer 8-18

nylstop nut M8
B800810

plastic cap nut M8
P300810

Y4

B810810
plastic cap nut M6
P300610 \/-Qr@
nylstop nut M6 "‘\@!} i ¢
B800610 24 N
. \‘»/:')
screw CHC 6-4Q 2e "\
B064310 y
GTE wheel leg red/gray
E105210/E105211
gear strut red/gray
E106110/E106112 screw CHC 6-55-11
screw CHC 6-30 nylon washer 6-14 B065610
B063010 B820610
/
. stainless steel washer 6-14
stainless steel washer 8-18 B810610
B810810
nylstop nut M8
B800810 stainless steel washer 6-14
B810610
plastic cap nut M8
P300810 nylstop nut M6
B800610
plastic cap nut M6
P300610
eye bolt 8-68
E147110
tire 400x8 standard/michelin
R012110/R012100
\
aluminum wheel @400
screw CHC 8-20 R024110
B082010 steel washer 8-40
B860810
i . Echelle| Ref: Indice:
— dessiné par: A.CARDON| Matiére: Traitement:
07200 AUBENAS Tel: 04.75.93.66.66 19/12/2002




safety belt reel (option TWIN)

R071210
nylstop nut M10
B801010
plastic cap nut M10 2 N
P301010 v &) \
‘\“\
washer 10-22 stainless steel washer 10-22 stainless steel
B311010 B811010
nylon washer 25-12,2-17,5 screw CHC 8-75
E136510 chc10-85
R051010
s Gas Shock
/s,
E132010
Gear Front Strut ‘
Clamping ) [)
/ cross-piece 12-10-57
plastic cap nut M8 \/ 9 , E114430
P300810 ., L/
3 J
nylstop nut M8 ‘\«/'/7
B800810
"\:
stainless steel washer 8-18
B810810
screw CHC 8-65
B086710
GTE wheel leg red/gray
E105210/E105211
tainless steel washer 8-18
B810810 spacer @10-8 L50
E114610
eye bolt 8-68 i
E147110 stainless steel washer 8-18
B810810
nylstop nut M8
‘#,\ B800810
plastic cap nut M8
P300810
Shock absorber tube red/gray
E107010/E107012
J shock absorber tube shoulder
E131010
L — N° piéce: indice:
air creation & structure GTE / TWIN standard
dessiné par: A. CARDON |matiére: traitement
07200 |AUBENAS | TEL: 04 75 93 66 66 18/02/2002



bungard
Line

bungard
Line


screw chc 5-15
B051510

straps 50mm
P315010

plastic cap @25
P202510

3 points belt guide
E146611

reinforced profile 6mm

plastic cap nut M8
P300810
i

nylstop nut M8
B800810

GTE upper beam red/gray

E102410/E102411

stainless steel washer 8-18
B810810

screw CHC 8-55
B085710

R301210
L — . . N° piéce: indice:
air creation & guide 3-4 points option TWIN
— dessiné par: A. CARDON [matiére: traitement 31/03/2003

07200 AUBENAS

TEL: 04 75 93 66 66




L

\

seat half frame red / gray
E108110/E108112

GTE under seat
E164210

60l tank cap gasket
R130720

screw chc 6-10
B061010

60l tankcap
R130710

¥

diving tube
E145511

finger screen
R131210

drain diving tube seal
E145532

Tank 60L
R130320

- —_— -
air creation s
—

07200 AUBENAS

Echelle| Ref: Indice:
structure GTE 582 standard
dessiné par: A.CARDON| Matiére: Traitement:
Tel: 04.75.93.66.66 19/12/2002




23L 38L fuel tank cap
R130610

reduction F/M 1/4 1/8
R130500

38L single strap
E166210

38L fuel tank
R130210

38L fuel tank support
E145110

Y
\‘1\\

boss brass M1/4 \

R130495 ™

reduction F/M 1/4 1/8
R130500

fuel shut-off valve

R130410
bend 90 1/8
R130430
plastic cap nut M8 stainless steel washer 8-18
teat @10 1.4 P300810 . B810810
R130480 nylstop nut M8 screw CHC or BHC 8-55-13
B800810 B085510
— N° piéce: indice:
air création s réservoir 38L
— iné . matiére: traitement
07200 AUBENAS | Tor 04759366 68 25/03/2002




stainless steel washer 8-18
B810810

butterfly nut M8
B310810

cut ring

1101510 \

locking screw chc-bhc 8-70

B087110 )
wing head J8

P310810

aluminum rivet 5x20 wide head
1352210

underseat plate
E138910

cut ring
1101510

butterfly nut M8
B310810

B810810 washer 5-20 stainless steel
B850510
/ locking screw chc-bhe 8-70
B087110
o T~
wing head 98
P310810
L — N° piéce: indice:
air création & structure GTE 582 standard
dessiné par: A. CARDON matiére: traitement

07200 AUBENAS TEL: 04 75 93 66 66 22/03/2002




A

R140250

stainless steel washer 8-30
accelerator lever B850810

R140230

screw chc 6-16
B061510

drum plant screw
R140210

screw FHC 8-20
B182010

R140240

\‘(

lever throttle fairing 01

. — , _Y
\ ®
reversing switch 3 positi
axis M6 M8 R181310

R140400
accelerator case mechanism friction washer
R140220 R140270
cable clamp screw
R140450
Echell Ref: Indice:
ir créati ——— | commande gaz starter e e
\_a—'-'-'-g 'on - dessine par. ACARDON] Matiére: Traitement:

07200 AUBENAS Tel: 04.75.93.66.66 27/03/2002

dual contact switch
R181510

lever throttle fairing 02
R140400

screw FHC 5-16

B165110

W AN

\

N



nylstop nut M5
B805510

aluminum rivet 4-10
1351310

L@
O % ‘
sheet metal screw 4x16
B199515 ’
2
choke pad ‘
E147610 @,

spring washer 5x10
R000

cross piece 05-10-10
P320510

choke lever
E147615

stainless steel rivet 4.8-30

screw FHC 5-16

B165110

spherical button
P312000

washer 5-12 stainless steel

1351015 B810510
B et C Echelle| Ref: Indice:
= = g ommande gaz starter
air creation s g
N— dessiné par: A.CARDON| Matiére: Traitement:
07200 AUBENAS Tel: 04.75.93.66.66 27/03/2002

N




non skid rubber for pedal

GTE fork (99)

E140311 R

=

i

R303510
brake locking claw
E140440
left pedal
R061020
plastic cap @20
P202010

(] 0

Q)

screw CHC 8-20
B082010

ring for pedal
E135510

washer 6-25 stainless steel
B850610

spring 914
1145100

half nylon cross-piece 14-6.2-14
E135810

washer 6-25 stainless steel

600

~——

interlaced fibres hose 6-11

132510

right pedal
R061010

screw CHC 6-30
B063010

washer 8-18 nylon
B820810

screw bhc 8-45-12

B084510

GTE fork connecting arni

E140710

washer 8-18 nylon

B850610 B820810
\_ plastic cap nut M8 nylstop nut M8
Washsg 266(13 ql(;wylon P300810 B800810
L — N° piéce: indice:
air creation s fourche GTE TWIN assemblage
dessiné par: A. CARDON |[matiére: traitement
07200 AUBENAS | TEL: 04 7593 66 66 24/01/2002




GTE front shock absorber
R052020

washer 8-18 nylon

washer 8-15-3 nylon
B820810

B820910

washer 8-18 nylon
B820810

nylstop nut M8
B800810

GTE mud guard ~ screw bhc 8-45-12
R081020 B084510

aluminum rivet 4-10
1351310

.

plastic cap nut M8
P300810

washer 4-10 stainless steel
B810410

plastic cap nut M8
P300810

nylstop nut M8
B800810

washer 8-18 nylon
B820810

screw bhc 8-45-12
B084510

washer 8-18 nylon
B820810

mud guard flap
R081220

L — N° piéce: indice:
air creation s fourche GTE TWIN assemblage

I— dessiné par: A. CARDON |[matiére: traitement

07200 AUBENAS TEL: 04 75 93 66 66 24/01/2002




standard / Michelin tyre @%Q0
R012110/R012100

brake hub @400
R024010

plastic cap nut M12
P301210

washer 12-27 stainless
B811210

QY

\ .

nylstop nut M12
B801210

screw CHC 8-16
B081510

GTE fork connecting arm
E140710

aluminum washer @25-12-27
E136910

brake hub 400
R024010

aluminum washer @25-12-17

.\( _

nylstop nut M8
B800810

washer 8-30 stainless steel

B850810

brake torque plate
R024020

E136610

cross piece J10-8 L14
E114030

nylon washer @17-10-12
E136250

nylon washer 12-8-23
E136650

washer 8-18 stainless steel
B810810

screw CHC 8-60
B086310

GTE fork connecting ar
E140710

~——0@

plastic cap nut M12
P301210

washer 12-27 stainless steel
B811210

L screw CHC 8-16
B081510

racer GT GTE front wheel axis

E158710



Secrétariat



washer 12-27 stainless steel screw CHC 12-100
B811210 > B131000

(&
screw CHC 8-20 A screw CHC 8-20

B082010 \ B082010
washer 8-18 stainless steel
B810810 :

GTE fork upper part
E140350

washer 8-18 stainless steel
B810810

washer 12-36 nylon
B931110 washer 12-36 nylon

B931110

GTE fork (99)
E140311

L — N° piéce: indice:
air creation s structure GTE TWIN assemblage
dessiné par: A. CARDON [matiére: traitement
07200 AUBENAS | TeL 0475 93 66 66 22/03/2002




water tank fixing strap V\llzeggggazr;k

E166808

engine mount expansion tank

GTE 582 motor bearing bracket
E144716

E144711
nylstop nut M5
stainless steel washer 8-18 B805510 ' nylstop nut M5
B810810 s B805510
( - -
screw CHC 8-20 ScreWB%gcég:] 8 88
B082010

boss brass M1/4

screw fhc 6-10
B166010 R130495
teat @10 1.4
R130480

ring @10-25-5 90 shores

B252510
Y brass F1/4

washer 10-36 stainless steel
B851010 R130420
screw chc 6-10 drilled S
’§~

B061110
plastic cap nut M8

P300810

nylstop nut M8
B800810

screw chc-bhc 8-85

B088810
‘ stainless steel washer 8-30
N = B850810
turret pin 60x40 -t=——
[ S$141010 é%%
N o T———re screw chc 5-16
S—c— B051610
& ST
S= shock mounts 45 shores
washer 10-36 stainless st¢ S131010
washer 10-22 stainless steel B851010
B811010
screw chc 10-50 drilled t?%tgig(/)S
- B105010
. teat @4 1/8
screw chc 10-80 drilled screw Cgfog%-fg drilled R130450
B108310
——— plastic cap 60x40 engine support beam red/gray o
P226010 E103912/E103911
ring @25-10-30 80 shores o
S255010
turret pin base plate 40x60
E144810
L — N° piéce: indice:
air création & support moteur 582 option
dessiné par: A. CARDON [matiére: traitement
07200 AUBENAS | TeL: 04 75 93 66 66 15/02/2002




hose nipple M6
F940557

serflex clamp

1 ear clamp 11 (14.0 GER)
R138013

1 ear clamp 36 (36.1-706R)
R138030

water hose @25 in meter

R131580
t t braided h
expansion tank assy.90D ransparlgr;%ga;oe e
F922312
fuel hose 5-11

R132410
carburator socket
F867696

carburator 54/36/1647
F886080

clamp @50-70
F951790

silencer socket
F825662

primer kit
F861620

clamp @53
F951400

clamp @62
F851065 ‘
clamp @23/35
R138035 /.,
screw chc 6-25 1.
B062510

intake kit 2C stainless steel washer 6-14
F008610 B810610
air filter . .
F825511 mikuni fuel pump :
F994482 plastic cap nut M6
‘ P300610
' nylstop nut M6
B800610
washer 6-13-2 nylon
B820510
stainless steel washer 6-14
B810610
L — . . N° piéce: indice:
air création o motorisation 582 GTE option
dessiné par: A. CARDON |matiére: traitement
07200 AUBENAS TEL: 04 75 93 66 66 26/03/2003




fuel hose 5-11
R132410

ﬁ B ; -
clamp ©@23/35 -
R138035
' o
1
L&/l

1 ear clamp 11 (14.0 GER)
R138013

exhaust manifold assy.

v F973122
(YA =} ' N\ gasket exhaust 582
SN -= F850633
A8
9\
9
“»‘Q\ﬁ
Q%L‘:?
s
N stud 8-30 7
S B208310

N [5{P screw CHC 8-30

J B083010
o

stainless steel washer 8-18
B810810

nut copper M8
F079510

stainless steel exhaust spring
F938795

connecting elbow assy.
F973184

{ ( ]
\—/{ 30-30-2 rubber isolator
S$123010
stainless steel washer 8-18
B810810
nylstop nut M8 stainless steel exhaust spring
B800810 F938795
. muffler assy.
plastic cap nut M8
P300810 F973197
0
0
N
water hose 1x90
R131560 L_/
L — . . N° piéce: indice:
air création & motorisation 582 GTE option
dessiné par: A. CARDON [matiére: traitement
07200 AUBENAS | TEL: 04 7593 66 66 26/03/2003




nylstop nut M10

B801010
plastic cap nut M10
P301010

silent block set engine 912
F007615

E144520

screw chc 10-103-17

B110310
screw chc 10-110-35

rotax

lock washer @10

otax
&

screw chc 10-35 drilled
B103510

lock washer @10
rotax

&

%

spacer @12x10-L47
E114096

\ )
e |
>
) N
|

\ Y
S nylstop nut M5

S.:o’}« \ > B805510
|55 ()
7 x\‘ L/

1
/\

D

=N
S

G ﬁ\:\‘ electr:fgsgtgg% relay
@3}'\

screw chc 5-15
B051510

912 mounting-no silent block
FO007611

screw chc 10-35 drilled

screw chc 10-103-17 B103510
B110310
lock washer @10
rotax
T . . N° piéce: indice:
air création o fixation moteur GTE 912 912
dessiné par: A. CARDON matiére: traitement
07200 AUBENAS TEL: 04 75 93 66 66 22/05/2003




screw CHC 8-130
B098010 912 water rubber hose 100° & 45°

R131565

1/2 water rub.hose 1x90

’_\ R131560

plastic cap nut M8
P300810

nylstop nut M8
B800810

radiator fairing-not fit

0020115
stainless steel washer 8-18

B810810

seftapping sheetmetal screw
B199010

spring nut 109
1151015

front grill alu

0021320
./

GTE radiator mount
0021010

clamp @30/45

plastic cap nut M6 [\ l, |7 \_J
P300610 N f Q@&—— R138045

stainless steel washer 8-18
B810810

screw CHC 8-80
B088310

nylon washer17-8-28 S

E136710
nylon washer 8-30 thick3 /'.

w0 -
nylstop nut M8 \ /"/ —
B800810 * adhesive foam 15x3 L330
’ R301450

plastic cap nut M8

P300810 radiator 300x430
R131510

radiator plug
R131515

adhesive foam 20x5 L150
R301470

adhesive foam 15x3

adhesiv; é%s:rzl?%OxS L50 R301450
adhesive foam 15x10 L460
R301410
adhesive foam 15x3
R301450
| il al adhesive foam 20x5 L150
0‘8%"291’238 u R301470
adhesive foam 20x5 L50
R301470
L — . . N° piéce: indice:
air création o circuit d'eau GTE 912 912
dessiné par: A. CARDON [matiere: traitement
07200 AUBENAS TEL: 04 75 93 66 66 12/06/2003




912 expansion tank

F007525
clamp @23/35
R138035
=
912 water rub.hose 2x135°
R131568
A\ 4
(@) ®
1/2 water rub.hose 1x90 [
R131560 1=

clamp @23/35

[+

water rub.hose @30in meter

912 3-ways calorstat

912 water rubber hose 100° & 45°
R131565
copper tee for water rub.hose
R131523
_—
112 water ubhose 1x90 clamp 230145
L — . . N° piéce: indice:
air creation & circuit d'eau GTE 912 912

dessiné par: A. CARDON |matiére: traitement

07200 AUBENAS TEL: 04 75 93 66 66 12/06/2003




2.5L oil tank
F008010

S

)

O'ring 139x7
R301290

O'ring 139x7
R301290

oil tank grommet

E138290 clamp @140
F851140
L — N° piéce: indice:
air création & coffre GTE 912 912
—— dessiné - A. CARDON |matiére: traitement
07200 AUBENAS YL rE)ef;rs 93 66 66 14/03/2002




GTE 912 composite luggage case
R201130

stainless steel washer 6-25

nylon washer
B850610

plastic cap nut M6
P300610

screw chc 6-16
B061510

b

nylstop nut M6
B800610

plastic cap nut M6
P300610

8-30 thick3

B930810

crimped bolt count.head TF6x15
1342615

adhesive foam 15x3

WMS
&

R301450

~

stainless steel washer 6-25

crew chc 6-25 B850610
aluminum rivet 3-12 GTE box hinge B062510
1351110 E163500 o o
i ; receptacle dart
Iocklr;%%rz);igrt 60 P313110
. =)
o o
GTE 912 composite luggage case door
R201130
L — N° piéce: indice:
air creation s coffre GTE 912 912
—— — -
dessiné par: A. CARDON [matiére: traitement
07200 AUBENAS | TEL: 04 75 93 66 66 14/03/2002




912 oil radiator . _ _
R131610 oil radiator bearing

E144530

crimped bolt count.head TF5x13

1342513 front lower cable sleeve L15

5402010

radiator female fitting
R131615

1 ear clamp 19 (23.5 GER)

R138019

screw hm 6x45
B126410 oil tubing 12.7 x 19

R132850

D il filt
front lower cable sleeve L15 / Ro1|31I Gzro
S402010 ~
radiator female fitting ' \ adaptator 1/2 \
R131615 , R131627 \
QA

R138019 T010110 = C

oil tubing 12.7x19
R132850

1 ear clamp 19 (23.5 GER)

1 ear clamp 19 (23.5 GER) R138019

R138019

tip thermical platinium

R131628

thermic plate
R131620

2.5L oil tank
F008010

oil tubing 12.7x19

R132850
GTE 912 composite luggage case
R201130
s T . . \ . N° piéce: indice:
air création o circuit d'huile GTE 912 912
em—

dessiné par: A. CARDON |matiére: traitement

07200 AUBENAS TEL: 04 75 93 66 66 21/05/2003




nylon washer 6-14
nylstop nut M6 B820610
B800610 plastic cap nut M6
nylon washer 6-14 P300610
B820610 nylstop nut M6
B800610

B85061

stainless steel washer 6-25
B850610

rubber coated pin 40-35-2
S$124020
stainless steel exhaust spring

F938795

B811010

plastic cap
P301

stainless steel washer 6-25

aluminum rivet 3-5

washer 10-22 stainless steel

nylstop nut M10
B801010

nylon washer 6-14
B820610

0

@54 air filter
R125410

0~ G
S 7, .
O

1351105

right air filter fairing
R201170
clamp @50-70
F951790

A
/
/

air tubing @50
R138850
hinge -meter-
1148010

aluminum rivet 3-5
1351105

nut M10
010

912 right exhaust
E144550

J [fs
|
i
C/
carburator cover
E138920

clamp @50-70
F951790

right 912 exhaust cover

E144560

" échappement/réchauffe N° piéce: indice:
dessiné par: A. CARDON |matiére: traitement
07200 AUBENAS TEL: o4p75 93 66 66 22/05/2003




stainless steel washer 8-18
screw CHC 8-115 B810810

B091510
screw CHC 6-65 - screw CHC 6-65
B066810 B066810
stainless steel washer 6-14 Al stainless steel washer 6-14
B810610 B810610 I
\ '

nylon washer 8-30 thick3 //

B930810

\

GTE foot-ét?&tzrse;rz)forcement GTE foot-rest tube
E108810

L ——= GTE foot-rest articulation
/‘ (=5 E121610

stainless steel washer 6-14

B810610 —4
T ()
‘\ I
stainless steel washer 6-14
B810610
nylstop nut M6
nylstop nut M6 B800610
B800610 .
plastic cap nut M6 plaSt&%ao%?gt M6
P300610 foot-rest jacket
R101010
stainless steel washer 8-18
B810810
nylstop nut M8
B800810
plastic cap nut M8
P300810
L — . d GTE N° piéce: indice:
air création & repose-pie assemblage
dessiné par: A. CARDON [matiére: traitement
07200 AUBENAS | TEL: 04 75 93 66 66 28/01/2002




GTE foot-rest reinforcement  dual control ball joint

E142510 R090610 screw CHC 6-30
nylstop nut M6 B063010
stainless steel washer 8-18 B800610
B810810 adjustable dual control base
screw CHC 8-115 E116020
B091510 drilled nylstop nut M6
B800610
screw CHC 6-65 screw CHC 6-30
B066810 B063010

stainless steel washer 6-14 nylstop nut M6
B810610 B800610

screw chc 6-80
B068310
drilled nylstop nut M6 '
B800610 ,
- GTE dual control tube
U] E109610 /

screw CHC 6-30

nylon washer 8-30 thick3
B930810

plastic cap nut M6
P300610

stainless steel washer 6-14

B810610
nylstop nut M6 stainless steel washer 6-14
[ 9‘/— B800610 B810610
-~ plastic cap nut M6
P300610

stainless steel washer 6-14 adjustable dual control base

B810610 E116020
nylstop nut M6 nylstop nut M6
B800610 B800610
plastic cap nut M6 dual control ball joint
P300610 R090610
GTE foot-rest articulation
stainless steel washer 8-18 E121610
B810810
nylstop nut M8
B800810
plastic cap nut M8
P300810
stainless steel washer 6-14
B810610
nylstop nut M6
B800610
plastic cap nut M6
P300610
GTE foot-rest tube
E108810
foot-rest jacket
R101010
s T N° piéce: indice:
air création & double commande GTE/TWIN OPTION A
dessiné par: A. CARDON |matiére: traitement
07200 AUBENAS | TeL: 04 75 93 66 66 18/03/2003




4

tripale ECOPROP pour 582 réducteur "C" 1/3.47

- Bl

N°: R105850

tripale ECOPROP pour 503 réducteur "C" 1/3.47

- Bl

N°: R105850

uadripale ARPLAST pour 582 réducteur "C"ou "E" 1/4

N°: R105852

o Echelle| Ref: Indice:
air création s réglage hélice
— dessiné par: A.CARDON| Matiére: Traitement:
07200 AUBENAS Tel: 04.75.93.66.66 07/03/2002

N




7
8
2
d Q
Q 5
e x
Q)
3
6
Liste de pieces
ARTIC N° DE PIECE QTE DESCRIPTION nom-anglais
1 |R105850 1 |outil reglage ecoprop ecoprop adjusting tool
2 [moyeu ecoprop 1
3 |moyeu ecoprop(1) 1
4 |R105750 3 |pale ecoprop ecoprop blade
5 1B063010 6 |vis chc 6x30 screw chc 6-30
6 |B800610 6 lecrou nylstop M6 nylstop nut M6
7 [B090410 6 |vis chc 8-100 screw chc-bhc 8-90
8 |[B810810 18 [rondelle inox8x18 washer 8-18 stainless steel
o Echelle| Ref: Indice:
air création s reglage helice
— dessiné par: A.CARDON| Matiére: Traitement: 07/03/2002
07200 AUBENAS Tel: 04.75.93.66.66

N




MONTAGE CABLERIE PARACHUTE

dessiné par: A. CARDON |matiére:

TEL: 04 75 93 66 66

- _ = ___‘_.—l_k
air creation &

—

07200 AUBENAS




18]0 & IN8)oBIu0d

Juswalel

VNI

99 99 €6 G/ ¥0 13L SYN3IGNY 00210

NOQ¥VD 'V ed suissap

:901pUl :9091d N

¢8G ANDIYLO3T3 1INDHID

—= uoneaud Jie
—

did311vd

+

\J/

olpe.

on<C

n<C

N

(L
v|®

JueAoA

SIno}
aydwon

ajjoweloy

([

<

W

~

nesp .| 6\

‘deyos |

(zwwi} Jiou) z abewnje :z|
(zww | Ji0u) | 8bewne |
(;wwg'| uolew) assew Q|
(zWWG 0 UdA) .1 BpUOS 16
(cWWG 0 N9|q) .1 dpuos :8
(;wwg g @sol) | dpuos ;)
(;Wwg 0 oue|q) ,1 dpuos :9

Vv 08

(;wuw | subB) sinoy 8)dwoo :

(zWWg 0 18]01A) NES |

L | na|g/abnol) "3°qQ siejes Uoneyoxa :
(;wwg' | @bnot) AZ| uonejuswile :
LuwgG"| abuelo) auspeq abieyo :

~ N M T 0




	Text1: E132010 
Gear Front Strut Clamping
	Text3: R051010
Gas Shock


